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Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution providing for the issuance of a $2,563.97 warrant in favor of Brian Kelly, 3535 Boulevard the
Allies, Pittsburgh, PA 15213, in settlement of a claim for sidewalk damage due to City tree roots on October 7,
2008.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a $2,563.97
warrant in favor of Brian Kelly, 3535 Boulevard the Allies, Pittsburgh, PA 15213, in settlement of sidewalk
damage due to City tree roots, charging same to Code Account 46, Index Code 004606, Fund 1000, Sub 170,
Account 582200, Org. 999200, Budget Year 2008.
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